Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

reliability.
M A A 050 T – 12
Model Number Nomenclature
MELCOR
Cabinet Side (Air)
Ambient Side (Air)
Capacity (BTU/Hr)
Thru Mount
DC Voltage
** Consult MELCOR for higher ambient temperature.
Position Description
1 TEC +
2 TEC -
3 FAN +
4 FAN -
Wiring Schematic (Power Connector)
4 3 2 1
1040 Spruce Street • Trenton, NJ 08648 • TEL: 609-393-4178 • FAX: 609-393-9461 • WEB: www.melcor.com • E-Mail: tecooler@melcor.com 23
Thru Mount Thermoelectric Air Conditioners
Performance Curve: MAA050T-12
Dimensional Drawing
Inches (mm)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Q Required (BTU/HR)
3 6 9 12 15 18 21
Q Required (Watts)
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
T
(˚
C
)
18
0
-18
-36
-54
-72
-90
T
  (˚F
)
140˚F (60˚C)
Ambient
77˚F (25˚C)
Ambient
T  =  Tmax Cabinet - Tmax Ambient
Installation Cutout
Important: